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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 
In the Matter of Missouri-American Water  )   
Company’s Request for Authority to Implement ) Case No. WR-2010-0131 
A General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer )       SR-2010-0135 
Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas. ) 
 
 

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE STATEMENTS OF POSITION 
 

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company (MAWC or Company), and for 

its Motion for Extension of Time to File Statements of Position, states as follows to the 

Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission): 

1. The joint list of issues, order of witnesses, order of cross examination and 

order of opening statements document was originally to be filed May 10, 2010, and the 

parties’ statements of position were to be filed May 12, 2010. 

2. The Staff previously filed a motion, and was granted, an extension until 

May 11, 2010, for the filing of the joint list of issues, et al.  This extension was 

necessary to make sure all parties’ comments and edits were made to that document. 

3. The Joint List of Issues, Order of Witnesses, Order of Cross Examination 

and Order of Opening Statements was filed late in the day on May 11, 2010.  In order to 

address the issues as they now appear in the Joint List of Issues, MAWC requests that 

the Commission grant the parties a one day extension, until May 13, 2010, for the filing 

of the parties’ statements of position. 

 4. Counsel for MAWC has communicated MAWC’s intent to request this 

extension to counsel for the other parties.  Counsel for Staff, OPC, MEG, MIEC, 

Triumph, St. Joseph Water Districts, City of Warrensburg, City of Riverside, City of 
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Joplin, MSD and AGP have affirmatively stated that they do not object to the requested 

extension.  No other party has expressed an objection. 

WHEREFORE, MAWC respectfully requests that the Commission grant the 

parties a one day extension, until May 13, 2010, for the filing of the parties’ statements 

of position.  

Respectfully submitted, 

       
____________________________________ 
William R. England, III MBE#23975 
Dean L. Cooper     MBE#36592 
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 
312 East Capitol Avenue 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0456 
Telephone: (573) 635-7166 
Facsimile: (573) 635-0427 
trip@brydonlaw.com 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has 
been sent by electronic mail this 12th day of May, 2010, to: 
 
Jennifer Hernanzez Christina Baker 
General Counsel’s Office  Office of the Public Counsel  
Jennifer.Hernandez@psc.mo.gov christina.baker@ded.mo.gov 
 
Michael A. Evans   Marc H. Ellinger 
Hammond, Shinners, et al.  Blitz, Bardgett & Deutsch 
mevans@hammondshinners.com MEllinger@blitzbardgett.com 
saschroder@hammondshinners.com tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com 
 
Stuart Conrad    Lisa C. Langeneckert 
Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson  Sandberg Phoenix, et al. 
stucon@fcplaw.com   llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com 
 
Joseph P. Bednar, Jr.   Larry Dority 
Spencer Fane    Fischer & Dority  
jbednar@spencerfane.com  lwdority@sprintmail.com 
      
Diana M. Vuylsteke 
Bryan Cave, L.L.P. 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
 
Byron E. Francis   Mark W. Comley 
Armstrong Teasdale LLP  Newman, Comley & Ruth 
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com comleym@ncrpc.com 
 
Karl Zobrist    William D. Steinmeier 
Sonnenschein Nath, et al.  William D. Steinmeier, P.C. 
kzobrist@sonnenchein.com  wds@wdspc.com 
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com 
 
Terry C. Allen    Leland B. Curtis 
Allen Law Offices, LLC   Curtis Heinz, et al. 
terry@tcallenlawoffices.com  lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com 
 
 
 

       
______________________________ 

 
 

 
 


